

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 30 of 2023**

P.G Chunhiamliu & Anr

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.04.2023

Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel assisting Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for granting a few days' time so as to enable the petitioners to file an additional affidavit.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

kim