

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 30 of 2023

P.G. Chunhiamliu & Anr.*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr. *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

14.09.2023

[1] Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

[2] Ms. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent, has no objection.

[3] List on 30.10.2023.

JUDGE

joshua