

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No.30 of 2023**

P.G.CHUNHIAMLIU AND ANOTHER

*....Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

STATEOF MANIPUR & ANOTHER

*...Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**30.10.2023**

[1] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State prays for some time for seeking instruction with respect to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner.

[2] Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

[3] List this case on 28.11.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**